
 
 
 
 

MENTAL HEALTH PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL 
 

Department of Human Services 
Addictions and Mental Health Division 

February 7, 2007 
 

Representation Phone No./ 
Fax No./E-Mail 

Term 
ending

STATE AGENCIES-8+2  
 

 
 

Sheriff Raul Ramirez 
Marion County Sheriff’s Office 
P.O. Box 14500 
Salem, OR  97309 

Ph: 503-588-7971 
rramirez@co.marion.or.us 
 

2008

 
Denise Dion, MD 
Governor’s Commission on Senior 
Services 
1873 B Street 
Hood River, OR 97031 
 
Megan Hornby 
Seniors and People with Disabilites 
500 Summer Street NE, E02 
Salem, OR 97301 
 

 
Ph: 541-298-2101 
Denise_dion@class.oregonvos.net 
 
 
 
 
Ph: 503-945-6415 
Fax: 503-378-8966 
Megan.Hornby@state.or.us 

 
2009

2009

 

  
Stephaine Parrish Taylor 
OVRS 
500 Summer St. NE, E87 
Salem, OR 97301-1120 

Ph: 503-945-6201 
Fax: 503-947-5010 
stephaine.taylor@state.or.us 
 

 
2010

 
 
Mary Claire Buckley 
Executive Director 
Psychiatric Security Review Board 
620 SW Fifth, Suite 907 
Portland, OR  97204 

 
 
 
Ph: 503-229-5596 
Fax: 503-229-5085 
mcb@oregonvos.net 
 
 

 

2005

   



 
 
 
 

Representation Phone No./ 
Fax No./E-Mail 

Term 
ending

Vacant 
Children, Adults & Families 
500 Summer Street NE E83 
Salem, OR  97310 

 
 

2006

 
Dr. Arthur Tolan 
Department of Corrections 
2575 Center St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4667 

 
 
Ph: 503-378-8373 
Arthur.tolan@doc.state.or.us 

2007

  
Phil Cox 
Oregon Youth Authority 
530 Center Street NE, Ste. 200 
Salem, OR 97310-3740 
 

Ph: 503-373-7531 
Fax: 503-373-7622 
Philip.Cox@state.or.us 
 

2006

Vacant 
Housing and Community Services 
775 Summer St. NE, Suite 200 
Salem, OR 97301-1280 

 
Ph:  
 

 
2006

   
Robbi Perry 
Office of Special Education 
Department of Education 
255 Capitol NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
 

Ph: 503-378-3600 x2312 
Robbi.Perry@state.or.us 
 
 

2009

 
 

  

FAMILY MEMBERS 
YOUTH-3 

 
 

 

 
Vacant 

 

Ph:  
 

   
 
 
 

 
 
 

        
        
 



 
 
 
 

Representation Phone No./ 
Fax No./E-Mail 

Term 
ending

Sandy Bumpus 
8805 SE 17th Ave. #101 
Portland, OR 97202 
 
 
OFSN c/o Lisa Moody 
2411 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Ste 
275 
Eugene, OR  97401 
 

Ph: 503-287-9891 
sbumpus@comcast.net 
 
 
 
Ph: 541-342-2876 
Cell: 541-543-4008 
carpadm05@yahoo.com 
 

     2007 
 
 
 

    2008 
 
 

 
 
FAMILY MEMBERS 
ADULT-3 

 
 

 

 
Vacant 

 
 
 

 
     

Phil Chadsey 
2705 SW Summit 
Portland, OR  97201 
 

Ph: 503-227-6155 
chadsey6155@msn.com 
 
 
 

 
   2008

  
 
ADVOCATES-4 

 
 

 

 

Jan Stewart 
2411 Ninth Street 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
 

Ph: 503-842-1259 
Fax: 503-842-8538 
jstewart@oregoncoast.com 
 

2010

Bob Joondeph  
Oregon Advocacy Center 
620 SW Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor 
Portland, OR  97204-1428 

Ph: 503-243-2081 
Fax: 503-243-1738 
bob@oradvocacy.org 
 
 

2007

 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 

Representation Phone No./ 
Fax No./E-Mail 

Term 
ending

Jeanne Schulz 
Oregon Family Support Network 
2411 Martin Luther King Blvd, 275 
Eugene, OR 97401 
 
Janet Arenz 
Oregon Alliance of Children’s 
Programs 
707 13th Street SE, Ste 290 
Salem, OR  97301 

Ph: 541-912-4009 
Fax: 541-349-9226 
jeanneschulz@yahoo.com 
 
 
Ph: 503-399-9076 
Fax: 503-362-0419 
janet@oregonalliance.org 
 

2010

2008

  
 
MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTORS-3 

 
 

 

  
 
Chris Johnson, Director 
Yamhill Co. Health & Human Svcs. 
627 N. Evans 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 
Ph: 503-434-7523 
Fax: 503-434-9846 
johnsonc@co.yamhill.or.us 
 
 

 
2007

Rod Calkins, Administrator 
Marion Co, Health Dept. 
3180 Center St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
 
Todd Jacobson, Interim Assistant 
Director 
Mid-Columbia Center for Living 
1610 Woods Ct. 
Hood River, OR 97031 
 
 

Ph: 503-588-5357 
Fax: 503-585-4908 
rcalkins@co.marion.or.us 
 
 
Ph:  541-386-2620 
Fax:  541-386-6075 
Todd_Jacobson@class.oregonvos.net 
 
 
 
 
 

2009

2009

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 
 

Representation Phone No./ 
Fax No./E-Mail 

Term 
ending

PROVIDERS-4 
Bob Lieberman, Exec. Director 
Southern Oregon Adolescent 
Study & Treatment Center 
CHARPP 
210 Tacoma Street 
Grants Pass, OR  97526 

 
Ph: 541-476-3302 
      541-479-5901 A&E 
Fax: 541-476-2895 
Fax: 541-479-6329 A&E 
rlieberman@soastc.org 
    
 

2006

Bill Wellard, Director  
The Child Center 
OATC 
3995 Marcola Road 
Springfield, OR  97477 

Ph: 541-726-1465 
Fax: 541-726-5085 
Bwellard@Thechildcenter.org 
 

2007

 
Vacant 
Oregon Psychiatric Association 
 

 

Jim Russell, Executive Manager 
Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network 
1660 Oak Street SE, Suite 203 
Salem, OR 97301-6454 
 

Ph: 503-585-4991 or 361-2647 
Fax: 503-585-4989 
jimr@mvbcn.org 
 
 

2010

CONSUMERS-5  
 

 

Rollin Shelton 
PSU, Regional Research Institute 
1600 SW 4th Avenue, Ste 900 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR  97207-0751 
 
 

Ph: 503-725-4040 
sheltonr@pdx.edu 
 

2007

Dave Romprey 
1240 Chemeketa NE 
Salem OR 97301 

Ph: (503) 365-3906 
Cell: 503-930-5710 
davidromprey@aol.com 

2007

 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 

Representation Phone No./ 
Fax No./E-Mail 

Term 
ending

 
Beckie Child 
333 NW 4th Ave.  #227 
Portland, OR 97209 

 
Ph: 503-227-8496 
Beckie.child@gmail.com 
 

2006

 
Tracey Dumas 
2986 Oak St. Apt. 110 
Eugene, OR 97405  
 

 
Ph: 541-684-8195 
Tcdumas2@juno.com 

2008 

Corbett Monica 
5903 NE Rodney Ave. 
Portland, OR  97211 
 

Ph: 503-247-7209 
Corbettmonica@yahoo.com 

2008

 

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS-5 
 

Marvin Fickle, MD 
Oregon State Hospital 
2600 Center Street NE 
Salem, OR  97310 

Ph: 503-945-2850 
Fax: 503-945-2867 
Marvin.Fickle@state.or.us 
 

 

 
Bob Furlow 
Blue Mountain Recovery Center 
(EOPC) 
2600 Westgate 
Pendleton, OR  97801  

 
 
Ph: 541-276-0810 ext. 321 
Fax: 541-276-1147 
 

 

 
Bill Bouska, MPA  
Childrens Treatment System Manager 
Addictions and Mental Health Division 
 

 
Ph: 503- 945-9717 
Fax: 503-373-7327 
bill.bouska@state.or.us 
 

 



 
 
 
 

Representation Phone No./ 
Fax No./E-Mail 

Term 
ending

AMH Staff 
 
 
Bob Nikkel, MSW 
Assistant Director 
Addictions and Mental Health Division 
 
Madeline M. Olson 
Deputy Assistant Director 
Addictions and Mental Health Division  
 
Mike Morris, MS 
Mental Health Policy Manager 
Addictions and Mental Health Division 
 
Jennifer Leseman 
Office Specialist 
Addictions and Mental Health Division 

 
 
 
Ph: 503-945-9704 
Fax: 503-373-7327 
Robert.E.Nikkel@state.or.us 
 
Ph: 503- 945-9718 
Fax: 503- 373-7327 
madeline.m.olson@state.or.us 
 
 
 
Ph: 503-947-5538 
Michael.N.Morris@state.or.us 
 
Ph: 503-947-5349 
Jennifer.Leseman@state.or.us 

 
 

 
Co-Chair for Adults  Mary Claire Buckley 
Vice Co-Chair for Adults            Vacant  
Co-Chair for Children  Bill Wellard 
Vice Co-Chair for Children Phil Cox 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


